

Control Number: 46395



Item Number: 5

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 46395



COMPLIANCE REPORTS FOR FINAL ORDER IN DOCKET NO. 42860	§ 8	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
(APPLICATION OF DOUGLAS	8 8	OF TEXAS
UTILITY COMPANY TO CHANGE WATER AND SEWER RATES/TARIFF	8 §	
IN HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS)	§	

ORDER NO. 2 RULING ON THE ADEQUACY OF COMPLIANCE REPORT NO. 1

On April 6, 2018, Douglas Utility Company filed the first compliance report required by the final Order in Docket No. 42860¹ (Compliance Report No. 1). On March 29, 2019, Commission Staff, in response to Order No. 1 in this docket, filed its recommendation on Compliance Report No. 1. Consistent with Commission Staff's recommendation, the undersigned administrative law judge (ALJ) finds that Compliance Report No. 1 satisfactorily demonstrates Douglas Utility has fulfilled its obligation, set out in the final Order in Docket No. 42860, to completely refund the over-collected charges, including applicable interest.

The deadlines set out in Order No. 1 relating to Compliance Report No. 2 remain in effect.

SIGNED AT AUSTIN, TEXAS the 3 day of April 2019.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

HUNTER BURKHADTER ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Q:\CADM\Docket Management\Water\Rates\46XXX\46395-2 finding compliance.docx

5

¹ Application of Douglas Utility Company to Change Water and Sewer Rate/Tariff in Harris County, Texas, Docket No. 42860, Order (October 7, 2016).